Edgar Filing: BIOTIME INC - Form 25-NSE

BIOTIME INC
Form 25-NSE
September 27, 2018
iv>
(703) 960-4600
(Registrant's Telephone Number, Including Area Code)
Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:
[] Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
[] Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
[] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
[] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Edgar Filing: BIOTIME INC - Form 25-NSE

VSE CORPORATION

Item 8.01 Other Events

On March 5, 2014 VSE Corporation's Board of Directors declared a quarterly dividend of \$0.09 per share to be paid on May 21, 2014 to stockholders of record as of May 7, 2014.

Edgar Filing: BIOTIME INC - Form 25-NSE

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

VSE CORPORATION (Registrant)

Date: March 7, 2014 /s/ Thomas M. Kiernan

Thomas M. Kiernan

Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary